
AMENDMENT TO APRIL 15, 2002 AGREEMENT 
 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into on this ____ 

day of ____________, 2003, by and between the City of Overland Park, Kansas, 

hereinafter referred to as “City,” and New Beginnings, Inc., a not-for-profit 

corporation, hereinafter referred to as “Vendor,” is an amendment to the Agreement 

previously entered into by the parties and dated the 15th day of April, 2002 (a copy 

of which is included as Attachment 1 for reference purposes). 

WHEREAS, Section 9 of the April 15, 2002 Agreement between the parties 

provides for the term and termination; and   

WHEREAS, the parties agree that it is in the interest of both parties to 

extend the Agreement so Vendor can provide one full year of services to the City.   

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants of this 

Amendment to Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration the 

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:  

1. The existing language of section 9 titled “Term and Termination,” of the 

April 15, 2002 Agreement between the parties shall be amended as follows: 

This Agreement shall be effective July 1, 2002, and shall continue in effect 

until August 31, 2003.  Either party may terminate this Agreement by giving 

ninety (90) days written notice to the other of its desire to terminate this 

Agreement.         

 
2.   The parties agree that all the remaining provisions of the original April 15, 

2002 Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.   



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to 

Agreement to be executed in quadruplicate by their duly authorized officials on the 

day and year first above written.   

 

VENDOR 
 
 

    By________________________ 
 
 
 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 

___________________________ 
   
   

CITY OF OVERLAND PARK, 
KANSAS  

 
 

    By________________________ 
Ed Eilert, Mayor 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 

___________________________ 
 Marian Cook, City Clerk  
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 

___________________________ 
 Tammy M. Owens    
 Assistant City Attorney    
   
 


